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RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THIE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE FOURTH DAY OF JAKUARY; AND ENDED ON THE THINTIETH
DAY OF MARCH, IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND THIRTY-SEVEN.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TOYTHE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
SMITH & ROBINSON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1887.



202% E. HAYES, JR.—E. BECKLER AND J. PACKARD.

ernor with advice and consent of Council, at their discre-
tion, in defraying in whole or part, upon apphcatlon the
expense of placing at the New England Institution in
Boston such indigent blind persons, as may appeal proper
sub]ects for education at sald Instltutlon

Chapter 37.

Resolve in favor of Elijah Hayes, Jun.
Approved March 28, '1837

Resorven, That there be allowed and pald out of the
Treasury of this State the sum of Five Dollars to Elijah
Hayes Jun. it being a remuneration for the like sum of
Five Dollars which was paid by said Hayes into the
Treasury as a duty on a Justice Commission issued in the
name of Elijah Hayes 3d, but intended for said Elijah
Hayes Jun. and the Governor is hereby authorized and
required to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for the
same.

Chapter $8.

s

Resolve in favor of Elizabeth Beckler and James ,Pack{q;‘d.
Approved March 29, 1837." -

REesonveEDp, That James Packard and Elizabeth Beckler
be admitted to the benefits of the Resolve of March sev-
_enteenth A. D. eighteen hundred and thirty five in favor of
“certain officers and scldiers of the Revolutionary War”
—and that the Land Agent be authorized to..convey to
them or their assigns, Two Hundred Acres of land each,
to be selected from any lots now vacant in Indian Pm-
chase Number Four, surveyed in eighteen hundled and
thirty six by Isaac S. Small Suweyon Genelal
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